TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WS Holdings, LLC		101/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travelport, LP	
Street Address:	400 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77346067	GALILEO GROUPS
Registration Number:	1268761	APOLLO
Registration Number:	2770579	APOLLO
Registration Number:	3555633	APOLLO
Registration Number:	1754967	COMMUNICATIONS INTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	1599827	FOCALPOINT
Registration Number:	1508532	FOCALPOINT
Registration Number:	1617443	FOCALPOINT
Registration Number:	2572524	GALILEO
Registration Number:	1647908	GALILEO
Registration Number:	3192513	GALILEO VIEWTRIP
Registration Number:	1561282	INSIDE LINK
Registration Number:	1750832	LEISURESHOPPER
Registration Number:	1675586	ROOMMASTER

900154797 REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0826

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2825299	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	1739496	
Registration Number:	2495377	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)939-1699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspto.mail@travelport.com

Correspondent Name: Travelport Inc

Address Line 1: 400 Interpace Parkway

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE 1853
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mollohan
Signature:	/Stacey Mollohan/
Date:	02/16/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Secretary certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0827

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Rochelle J. Boas, acting as the duly elected and qualified Group Vice President and Secretary of Travelport Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certify that the following actions took place on January 1, 2010:

- 1) The Corporation entered into a Contribution Agreement by and between the Corporation and Worldspan Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Worldspan"), through which the Corporation contributed all of the assets and liabilities it previously held of Travelport International, LLC to Worldspan; and
- 2) Worldspan entered into a Contribution Agreement by and between Worldspan and WS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WS Holdings"), through which Worldspan contributed all of the assets and liabilities it previously held of Travelport International, LLC to the WS Holdings; and
- 3) WS Holdings entered into a Contribution Agreement by and between WS Holdings and Travelport, LP, a Delaware partnership, through which the WS Holdings contributed all of the assets and liabilities it previously held of Travelport International, LLC to Travelport, LP; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Group Vice President and Secretary, pursuant to due and lawful corporate authority this 18th day of January, 2010.

Rochelle J. Boas, Group Vice President

and Secretary

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0828